## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas binging several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

## RESOLUTION NO. <u>01-07-98-V</u> Sherry Kulow Lease Modification

**WHEREAS**, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

**WHEREAS**, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

**WHEREAS**, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, Sherry A. Kulow (Moore), a tribal member, is holder of said lease no. RL-2795(97) more particularly described as follows: 1330 Brocoin Way, Green Bay, WI 54304

Lot Five (5), according to the recorded plat of West Point Subdivision, in the city of Green Bay, West side of Fox River, Brown County, Wisconsin. Parcel I.D. #6H-1788.

WHEREAS, Sherry A. Kulow (Moore), holders of said lease site wish to modify their lease as follows:

**DELETE: Sherry A. Kulow (Moore)** 

**INSERT: Todd M. Kulow** 

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by this Committee in <u>Regular</u> session assembled hereby approve the above modification of lease, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Chairwoman and Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee are hereby authorized to execute lease **MODIFICATION** documents for and on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 Members, of whom 5 Members, constituting a quorum, 6 were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 7th day of January, 1998; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 4 Members For, 0 Members Against, 1 Members Not Voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin